

RESOLUTION NO. 11-139

RESOLUTION AMENDING BUDGETS FOR CHAIRS

WHEREAS, Section 1-700 of the City Charter provides for adoption of an annual budget and subsequent amendments; and

WHEREAS, the Civic Center has banquet rooms that are rented to the public as well as used by the Senior Center; and

WHEREAS, the 2011 General Fund budget includes \$7,000 for banquet seating to be carried forward to the 2012 General Fund budget; and

WHEREAS, the 2012 General Fund budget includes \$5,000 for replacement chairs; and

WHEREAS, the Senior Activity Fund has \$13,405 available for the balance of the cost of the replacement chairs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Coon Rapids, Minnesota to authorize a budget amendment in the 2012 Budget to authorize the transfer from the Senior Activity Fund to the General Fund in the amount of \$13,405 and increase the Facility Rental budget in the same amount in the General Fund to pay for the chairs for the Civic Center.

Adopted this 20th day of December, 2011.

Tim Howe, Mayor

ATTEST:

Cathy Sorenson, City Clerk